REV. 06.20.25
DIRECT BURIAL ROUND STRAIGHT STEEL POLE
DBRSSP
HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE
10’ - 24’
POLE SHAFT
The pole shaft material is a weldable grade hot rolled commercial quality
steel tubing with a minimum yield of 46,000 psi. Conforms to ASTM

mph
Max.
wt., lb
160
mph
Max.
wt., lb
170
mph
Max.
wt., lb
180
mph
Max.
wt., lb
DBRSSP-10-4R-11G 10 14 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.3 483 17.5 438 14.7 368 12.1 303 10.3 258 9.3 233 8.1 203 6.9 173
DBRSSP-10-4R-7G 10 14 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.6 465 16.0 400 14.2 355 12.6 315 11.2 280
DBRSSP-10-5R-11G 10 14 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.0 450 15.4 385 13.6 340 12.0 300
DBRSSP-10-5R-7G 10 14 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.4 460
DBRSSP-12-4R-11G 12 16 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.0 425 15.0 375 13.6 340 11.2 280 9.6 240 7.8 195 6.8 170 6.2 155 5.2 130
DBRSSP-12-4R-7G 12 16 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.5 438 14.7 368 12.9 323 10.9 273 9.9 248 8.5 213
DBRSSP-12-5R-11G 12 16 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.3 483 16.5 413 14.3 358 12.5 313 10.7 268 9.5 238
DBRSSP-12-5R-7G 12 16 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.9 473 16.7 418 15.1 378
DBRSSP-14-4R-11G 14 18 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.3 433 13.5 338 12.1 303 10.9 273 8.8 220 7.2 180 6.0 150 5.4 135 4.4 110 3.8 95
DBRSSP-14-4R-7G 14 18 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.0 475 17.2 430 14.2 355 11.8 295 10.0 250 9.0 225 7.6 190 6.6 165
DBRSSP-14-5R-11G 14 18 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.4 460 15.4 385 13.2 330 11.6 290 9.8 245 8.6 215 7.6 190
DBRSSP-14-5R-7G 14 18 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.2 455 15.6 390 14.0 350 12.4 310
DBRSSP-16-4R-11G 16 20 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 17.2 430 13.4 335 10.6 265 9.4 235 8.4 210 6.4 160 5.4 135 4.4 110 3.8 95 3.0 75 2.8 70
DBRSSP-16-4R-7G 16 20 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.4 410 14.8 370 13.6 340 10.8 270 9.2 230 7.4 185 6.4 160 5.8 145 4.8 120
DBRSSP-16-5R-11G 16 20 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.6 440 15.8 395 14.4 360 11.8 295 10.0 250 8.8 220 7.4 185 6.4 160 5.6 140
DBRSSP-16-5R-7G 16 20 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480 16.4 410 14.2 355 12.4 310 10.6 265 9.6 240
DBRSSP-18-4R-11G 18 22 4 0.125 4 19.0 475 14.2 355 10.8 270 8.6 215 7.6 190 6.4 160 5.2 130 4.0 100 2.8 70 2.6 65 2.2 60 1.6 60
DBRSSP-18-4R-7G 18 22 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.4 435 13.8 345 12.6 315 11.0 275 8.8 220 7.4 185 5.8 145 5.2 130 4.2 105 3.6 90
DBRSSP-18-5R-11G 18 22 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.4 460 14.4 360 12.8 320 11.8 295 9.6 240 8.0 200 6.8 170 6.2 155 5.4 135 4.4 110
DBRSSP-18-5R-7G 18 22 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480 16.2 405 13.8 345 11.6 290 10.0 250 8.8 220 8.0 200
DBRSSP-20-4R-11G 20 25 5 0.125 4 16.2 405 12.2 305 8.8 220 6.6 165 6.0 150 4.8 120 3.8 95 2.4 60 2.0 60 1.6 90 1.0 60 0.8 60
DBRSSP-20-4R-7G 20 25 5 0.188 4 20.0 500 19.6 490 14.8 370 11.8 295 10.2 255 9.0 225 7.0 175 5.8 145 4.4 110 3.6 145 3.4 85 2.6 65
DBRSSP-20-5R-11G 20 25 5 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 15.8 395 12.2 305 10.4 260 9.6 240 8.0 200 6.4 160 5.4 135 4.8 208 4.2 105 3.6 90
DBRSSP-20-5R-7G 20 25 5 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.7 443 16.3 408 13.7 343 11.3 283 9.7 243 8.3 303 7.5 188 6.3 158
DBRSSP-22-4R-11G 22 27 5 0.125 4 12.3 308 8.7 218 5.9 148 4.3 108 3.5 88 2.5 63 1.7 60 0.5 60 0.3 60 0.1 60 - - - -
DBRSSP-22-4R-7G 22 27 5 0.188 4 19.8 495 14.6 365 11.2 280 8.4 210 7.0 175 6.0 150 4.4 110 3.4 85 2.2 60 2.0 95 1.6 60 1 60
DBRSSP-22-5R-11G 22 27 5 0.125 5 20.0 500 15.6 390 11.2 280 8.2 205 7.0 175 6.4 160 5.2 130 4.0 100 3.2 80 3.0 145 2.2 60 1.8 60
DBRSSP-22-5R-7G 22 27 5 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.6 490 15.2 380 13.4 335 12.0 300 10.0 250 8.4 210 6.8 170 5.8 225 5.0 125 4.6 115
DBRSSP-24-4R-11G 24 29 5 0.125 4 10.1 253 6.9 173 4.5 113 3.1 78 2.1 60 1.5 60 0.7 60 - - - - - - - - - -
DBRSSP-24-4R-7G 24 29 5 0.188 4 17.3 433 12.5 313 9.1 228 6.9 173 5.5 138 4.9 123 3.1 78 1.9 60 1.5 60 1.1 60 0.5 60 0.3 60
DBRSSP-24-5R-11G 24 29 5 0.125 5 18.4 460 13.2 330 9.2 230 6.8 170 5.4 135 4.6 115 3.6 90 2.8 70 2.2 60 2 60 1.6 60 1 60
DBRSSP-24-5R-7G 24 29 5 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.6 415 12.6 315 11.2 280 10.0 250 8.2 205 6.6 165 5.8 145 4.6 115 4.2 105 3.6 90
*Pole Assemblies With EPA>9.0 Require Specific Review
CAUTION: Installation of poles without luminaire(s) will compromise pole strength. Any accessories attached to the pole, or other modifications done in the field, will compromise
the pole strength and may result in pole failure. Wind load evaluations and provisions for appendages such as banner arms, signage, cameras, etc., must be evaluated and approved
by the factory prior to placing an order. Additional evaluation and approval should be performed by the customer’s local structural engineer on the project.